## **NOTICE TO TAXING AUTHORITIES**

Notice of Upcoming Public Hearing by the Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners to Adopt the following: a Resolution amending the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area Plan for the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area by adding Appendix C: Strategic Action Plan and Spending Budget, updating tax increment revenue projections, and updating the Table of Contents.

Dear ([Taxing Authority] Administrator):

As required by the Florida Community Redevelopment Act of 1969 (Sec. 163.346, FS), the Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners, Florida, as the governing body of Pinellas County, does hereby give notice to each taxing authority whose jurisdiction lies within the **Lealman Community Redevelopment Area**, that the Board will be considering the adoption of one (1) resolution amending the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area Plan for the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area by adding Appendix C: Strategic Action Plan and Spending Budget, updating tax increment revenue projections, and updating the Table of Contents.

You are hereby notified of such action will commence on June 20, 2017, at 2:00 p.m. or thereafter at 315 Court Street 5<sup>th</sup> Floor Assembly Room, Clearwater, Florida. A copy of the respective resolution is attached. The resolution is also available on the Pinellas County Community Redevelopment Area website at <a href="http://www.pinellascounty.org/cra/">http://www.pinellascounty.org/cra/</a> or contact Renea Vincent, AICP, Planning Director by e-mail at <a href="mailto:rvincent@pinellascounty.org">rvincent@pinellascounty.org</a>. The resolution can also be viewed at the Planning Department Office.

Interested parties may appear at the meetings and speak on the proposed resolution and ordinances. Please do not hesitate to contact the Planning and Community Development at (727) 464-8200 if you should have any questions.

Sincerely,

Carel A Vit

Renea Vincent, AICP Planning Director

## **ATTACHMENTS**

- 1) Resolution amending the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area Plan
- 2) Lealman CRA Map